Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Polarity: Indicated by cathode band
Weight: 0.06 g (approximately)
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER Value
Moisture sensitivity level: level 1, per J-STD-020
- Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and
   in accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC DO-214AC (SMA)
SMA6J SERIES
Taiwan Semiconductor
600W, 10V - 30V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
- Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps
- 600 watts peak pulse power capability with a
  10 / 1000 μs waveform
CREAT BY ART
Note 1: "xx" defines voltage from 10V (SMA6J10A) to 30V (SMA6J30A)
Note 2: Whole series with green compound
PART NO.
Document Number: DS_D1502001 Version: D15
1,800 / 7" Plastic reel

R
,
K
W
tp, PULSE WIDTH, (μs)
FIG. 1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING CURVE
Non-repetitive
pulse wave from
shown in fig.3
CREAT BY ART
Test Maximum
Current Reverse Leakage
IT @ VWM
Min Max (mA) ID (uA)
SMA6J10A 6AX 10 11.1 12.3 1 15.7 38.2 5.0
SMA6J11A 6AZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 17.2 34.8 5.0
SMA6J12A 6BE 12 13.3 14.7 1 18.8 31.9 1.0
SMA6J13A 6BG 13 14.4 15.9 1 20.4 29.4 1.0
SMA6J15A 6BM 15 16.7 18.5 1 23.6 25.4 1.0
SMA6J16A 6BP 16 17.8 19.7 1 25.2 23.8 1.0
SMA6J17A 6BR 17 18.9 20.9 1 26.7 22.5 1.0
SMA6J18A 6BT 18 20 22.1 1 28.3 21.2 1.0
SMA6J20A 6BV 20 22.2 24.5 1 31.4 19.1 1.0
SMA6J22A 6BX 22 24.4 26.9 1 34.5 17.4 1.0
SMA6J24A 6BZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 37.8 15.9 1.0
SMA6J26A 6CE 26 28.9 31.9 1 40.9 14.7 1.0
SMA6J28A 6CG 28 31.1 34.4 1 44.0 13.6 1.0
SMA6J30A 6CK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.3 1.0
Document Number: DS_D1502001 Version: D15
SMA6J SERIES
Taiwan Semiconductor
Device